Last Updated 2/8/2023.  Specifi cation subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
9001:2015
CERTIFIED

NTRF10 2.00 ± 0.15 1.25 ± 0.15 0.45 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.20 0.35 ± 0.20 1.00 1.00 1.35 ± 0.2 4.15 g
NTRF12 3.05 ± 0.20 1.55 ± 0.20 0.45 ± 0.15 0.45 ± 0.20 0.35 ± 0.25 2.00 1.15 1.70 ± 0.2 7.59 g
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NTRF   10   B   1003   C   TR   1K   F
                                                               RoHS compliant
                                                         Optional 1,000 piece reel quantity
                                                Tape & Reel Packaging
                                          Temperature Coeffi cient Code:
                                          C = ±25ppm, D = ±50ppm
                      Resistance Code: First 3 digits are signifi cant fi gures (both E-24
                                  and E-96 values), 4th digit is the multiplier, “R” indicates a decimal point.
                           Tolerance Code: B = ± 0.1%, C = ± 0.25%, D = ± 0.5%, F = ± 1%
                     Size Code: 02=0201, 04=0402, 06=0603, 10=0805, 12=1206
             Series
AB
C
*Please refer to page 3 for information regarding max working and overload voltage ratings
Last Updated 2/8/2023.  Specifi cation subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
NTRF Series
High Frequency (up to 40 GHz)
Thin Film Precision Chip Resistor
Power Derating Curve: For operation above 70°C, power rating
must be derated according to the following chart:
VSWR NTRF04 50Ω VSWR NTRF04 100Ω
Internal Impedance NTRF04
SOLDERING CONDITIONS
(1) Time of IR refl ow soldering at max.
temperature point 260C: 10s
(2) Time of wave soldering at maximum
temperature point 260C: 10s
(3) Time of soldering iron at maximum
temperature point 410C: 5s
IR Refl ow Soldering Profi le Wave (Flow) Soldering Profi le
Last Updated 2/8/2023.  Specifi cation subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 3
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
NTRF Series
High Frequency (up to 40 GHz)
Thin Film Precision Chip Resistor
Item Requirement Test Method*
Standard Temperature Range: -55°C ~ +155°C (power derating above +70°C)
Temperature Coeffi cient
of Resistance As specifi ed MIL-STD-202 Method 304
+25/-55/+25/+125/+25
Short Time Overload ∆R ±0.2% JIS-C-5201-1 4:13
RCWV x 2.5 or Max Overloading Voltage for 5 Seconds
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage By Type MIL-STD-202 Method 301